  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURE:
●  Ultra low profile.
●  Magnetically shielded and low raditation.
●  Ferrite bobbin core and compact size.
● Low core loss for high frequency power application.
●  Large terminal surface for good PCB bonding.
SHAPES&DIMENSION:           Unit:mm

XWP-TCRD628 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.3 2.65 2.0
XWP-TCRD638 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.3 2.65 2.0
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
XWP-TCRD □□  □□ - □□□ □
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :μH
5)  TOLERANCE           :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%, N 30%
7.0MAX 4.0MAX 9.5MAX
6.0MAX 3.0MAX 8.2MAX
7.0MAX 3.0MAX 9.5MAX
5.0MAX 3.0MAX 6.9MAX
6.0MAX 2.0MAX 8.2MAX
5.0MAX 2.0MAX 6.9MAX
SHAPES&DIMENSION FOR XWP-TCRD316L:                   Unit:m
4.0MAX
A C
1.9MAX
D
4.8MAX
XWP-TCRD TYPE
4.0MAX 1.8MAX 4.4MAX
Part No.
2 3 4 51
A
A
FC
G E
D
H
I
I
J
LAND PATTERNS
LAND PATTERNS
A C
A
D
1.1
H I
IJ
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Part  Inductance DCR(mΩ)Max.(Typ.) Rated D.C. Current(A)Max.
No.         L(μH)
2.Tolerance of Inductance:1.0~180μH±30%(N)     1000μH±20%(M)
3.Operating temperature-40℃to+85℃.
4.The rated current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 65% over it's nominal value or D.C.current
     when the temperature rising Δt=30℃ lower ,whichever is lower.
   XWP-TCRD518,XWP-TCRD528,XWP-TCRD628,XWP-TCRD638 (10KHz 0.25V) ;
1.55
  XWP-TCRD418 1.0μH~8.2μH (7.96MHz 0.25V) ;10~180μH (100KHz 0.25V);
1.25
0.15
52(40)
116(86)8R9 8.9
4R1 4.1
1.605R4 5.4 76(56)
2.40 2.9
57(42)
1.90
2.20
1.95
0.84 1.32
5R3 5.3 38(28)
24(18)
4R2 4.2 31(23)
2.60
1.85
2R6 2.6 18(13)